Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PlanetJam Media Group, Inc.		01/15/2008	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENTICENT, INC.
Street Address:	500 Chastain Center Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 595
City:	Kennesaw
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30144
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78051430	STICKYFISH
Serial Number:	77184745	TRIBAL DIRECT
Serial Number:	77287694	ENTICENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(803) 799-2000 Phone: Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com Correspondent Name: Charles G. Zug

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street, 42nd Floor Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16726/09016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles G. Zug

REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0135

TRADEMARK 900152236

Signature:	/Charles G. Zug/
Date:	01/15/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=SOS - Change of Name to Enticent Inc#page1.tif source=SOS - Change of Name to Enticent Inc#page2.tif source=SOS - Change of Name to Enticent Inc#page3.tif	

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF RESTATED ARTICLES

NAME CHANGE

I, Karen C Handel, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

PLANETJAM MEDIA GROUP, INC.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

have been duly restated and amended and the name changed to

ENTICENT, INC.

by the filing of articles of restatement on 01/15/2008 in the Office of the Secretary of State and by paying of fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of restatement.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on January 15, 2008



Halu Chandle

Secretary of State

SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PLANETJAM MEDIA GROUP, INC.

Pursuant to Sections 14-2-1001 and 14-2-1003 of the Georgia Business Incorporation Code (the "Code"), PLANETJAM MEDIA GROUP, INC. (the "Corporation") adopts the following amendment to change the name of the corporation to ENTICENT, INC. and hereby amends and restates its Articles of Incorporation in their entirety and substitutes the following in lieu thereof:

The Second Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation were adopted by the Board of Directors and Shareholders of the Corporation on December 31, 2007.

The undersigned does hereby certify that a notice to publish the filing of these Articles of Amendment to change the Corporation's name along with the publication fee of \$40.00 has been forwarded to the legal organ of the county of the registered office as required by O.C.G.A. Section 14-2-1006.1.

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is ENTICENT, INC.

ARTICLE II

The authorized capital stock of the Corporation shall consist of the following shares:

- A. 100,000,000 shares of voting common stock, without par value; and
- B. 25,000,000 shares which shall be designated as preferred shares, with the Board of Directors to determine the par value, designation, preferences, qualifications, voting rights and powers, conversion rights, limitations and relative rights of one or more series of such preferred stock to be issued by the corporation from time to time upon such terms as the Board of Directors may adopt in accordance with applicable law, and without the necessity of further action by the shareholders of the Corporation.

ARTICLE III

The Corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any and all lawful businesses not specifically prohibited to corporations for profit under the laws of the State of Georgia, and the Corporation shall have all powers necessary to conduct any such businesses and all other powers enumerated in the Code or under any act amendatory thereof, supplemental thereto for substituted therefor.

LEGAL02/30639259v2

ARTICLE IV

No director of the Corporation shall have liability to the Corporation or to its shareholders for monetary damages for any action taken, or any failure to take any action, as a director, except that this Article IV shall no eliminate or limit the liability of a director: (i) for any appropriation, in violation of his duties, of any business opportunity of the Corporation; (ii) for acts or omissions which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law; (iii) for the types of liability set forth in Section 14-2-832 of the Code; or (iv) for any transaction from which the director received an improper personal benefit. Neither the amendment nor from which the director received an improper personal benefit. Neither the amendment nor repeal of this Article IV, nor the adoption of any provision of these Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation inconsistent with this Article IV, shall eliminate or reduce the effect of this Article IV in respect of any act or failure to act, or any cause of action, suit or claim that, but for this Article IV, would accrue or arise prior to any amendment, repeal or adoption of such an inconsistent provision. If the Code is subsequently amended to provide for further limitations on the personal liability of directors of corporations for breach of duty of care or other duty as a director, then the personal liability of the directors of the Corporation shall be so further limited to the greatest extent permitted by the Code.

ARTICLE V

Any action required or permitted to be taken at a shareholders' meeting may be taken without a meeting if the action is taken by all the shareholders entitled to vote on the action, or by persons who would be entitled to vote at a meeting whose shares having voting power to cast no less than the minimum number (or numbers, in the case of voting by groups) of votes that would be necessary to authorize or take such actions at meeting at which all shares entitled to vote were present and voted. The action must be evidenced by one or more written consents describing the action taken, signed by shareholders entitled to take action without a meeting and delivered to the Corporation for inclusion in the minutes for filing with the corporate records. All voting shareholders of record who do not participate in taking the action shall be given written notice of the action not more than ten days after the taking of action without a meeting. An action by less than unanimous consent may not be taken with respect to any election of directors as to which shareholders would be entitled to cumulative voting.

IN WITNESS WHERREOF, the Corporation has caused these Third Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation to be executed and attested by its duly authorized officer on the 31% day of December, 2007.

ENTICENT, INC.

CORPORATIONS DIVISION SECRETARY OF STATE	By: Welf 3
CORPORATARY OF STATE	Name: Michae
ES :01 MA BS AAM 8002	Title: Coo

LEGAL02/30639259v1

RECORDED: 01/15/2010